Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS (ONLY		MENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office
Please record the attached document.				
Total number of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and docume	ent: <u>3</u>		
A. Name of conveying parties: [1] Peter IRELAND [2] Andrew WILSON [3] Steven THORPE [4] Damian MARTIN B. Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	ROLLS 65 BUO LONDO	address of receiving S-ROYCE PICKINGHAM ON SW1E 62 T BRITAIN	C GATE
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional	name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached?
☐ Assignment ☐	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other B. Execution Date: [1]-June 14, [2]-June 16, 2011; [3]&[4]-June				
4. A. Patent Application No. 13/161,	<u>,899</u>	B. Patent No.	(s)	
	Additional numbers attach	ned? Yes No		
C. Title of Application: <u>HIGH</u>	TEMPERATURE MEA	SUREMENT PROF	<u>BE</u>	
Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile		6. Total number of	applications and p	patents involved: 1
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. Please charge total fee (37	ge Deposit Acc CFR 3.41) in th	ount No. 15-0461 the se amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 320856 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	0 0-4850 36-6400		ayment or charge number 15-0461.	any underpayment to
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belioriginal document. James A Oliff Registration No. 27,0 Tommy T. Kim, Registration No. 1.05	75		d any attached co	ppy is a true copy of the
Tommy T. Kim, Registration No. L05				

PATENT REEL: 026509 FRAME: 0817

			ASSIGNMI	ENT		
	•	(1)	Peter IRELAND	(4)	Damian MARTIN	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Andrew WILSON	(5)		
÷	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Steven THORPE	(6)		
		to each over to	i consideration of the sum of or of the undersigned, each under	ne dollar (\$1.00) signed agrees to	and other good and valuable assign, and hereby does assi	consideration paid gn, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Rolls-Royce pic			
(10)	Insert Address of	•				
	Assignee	(10)	65 Buckingham Gate, London	:		
		the entire invention continue	fter designated as the Assignee) e right, title and interest for the n, and in all applications for pat ation, international, confirmation ms, reissues and reexamination of	United States of A tent including any a substitute and a	America as defined in 35 U.S. and all provisional, non-prove cissue application(s), and all	C. §100, in the //isional, divisional, Letters Patent
(H).	Insert	(11)	High Temperature Measureme	est Probe	·	
٠	Identification such as Title, Case		** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** ***			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn	ey Decket No. 149880			
		for whit	the undersigned has (have) e	xecuted an applic	cation for patent in the Unite	ed States of America
(12)	Insert Date of		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•		
	Signing of Application	(12)	on		WHILE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	13/161,	, 899	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	June 16, 2011			
lite Ass claims of the comment of th	ignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interes- ces that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned hereb	n obtaining s to execut onal Conye s to perfor ted States i rizes and r g from said at herein as nding on h by grants th	eof, or any patent or reissue ap gevidence and going forward we all papers and documents and ntion for Protection of Industri- m all affirmative acts which ma- patent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assi- signed, and that he has not exe- tion and his heirs, successors, as efirm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, e in order to comply with the re-	with such interfered I perform any act all Property or sin by be necessary to be U.S. Patent and grice, as Assigned cuted, and will not signs and legal replicable to the power to PLC the power to	which may be necessary in childragreements, obtain, maintain or confirm d'Trademark Office to issue of the entire interest, and contexecute, any agreements in execute, any agreements in execute, on this assignment and contexecute of the entire interest.	connection with by reissue or any and all Letters ovenants that he has n conflict herewith, ty further
ecorda	tion of this document.				- words a minimal of the contract	ist Colline 191
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the	undersigned on the date(s) of	pposite the unde	rsigned name(s).	
Date	14h June 201	1	Inventor Signature P Ireland	retera	Ireland	(SEAL)
Date	16th June 20.	11	Inventor Signature A Wilson	\mathcal{H}	William	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature S.Thorpe			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature D Martin			(SEAL)
either,	This assignment should pre then it should be signed before	ferably be ore at least	signed before: (a) a Notary Pub two witnesses who also sign he	lic if within the lere:	J.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if e	outside the U.S.A. II
Date	19/6)1		Witness(es) for P Ireland	the	Silm.	٠.
Date	16+ SUNE 3	Ю П	Witness(es) for A Wilson	ر ^م)	· L	
Date			Witness(es) for S Thorpe			
Date			Witness(es) for D Martin		·	

PATENT

REEL: 026509 FRAME: 0818

			ASSIGNMEN	IT	
		(1) <u>Per</u>	er IRELAND	(4)	Damian MARTIN
(1-8)	Insert	(2) <u>An</u>	drew WILSON	(5)	Name of the state
Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(3) <u>Ste</u>	ven THORPE	(6)	
		tur me	muždannotan mf tha cereb cif area	dollar (\$1.00)	and other good and valuable consideration paid assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9) <u>Ro</u>	dis-Royce pic		
(10) Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 65	65 Buckingham Gate, London SWIE 6AT, Great Britain			
		the entire r	ight, title and interest for the U and in all applications for pater as international confirmation	nited States of it including an substitute and	neirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the yand all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, may be granted on the invention known as
(11) Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		(11) <u>H</u>	igh Temperature Measuremen		
		(Attorney Docket No. 149880)			
		for which	the undersigned has (have) ex tie herewith or	ecuted an appl	ication for patent in the United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application				
(13) Alternative		(13) U.	S. application Serial Number	13/16	1,899
1201	Identification for filed applications	filed			
applica any applica the Ass claims reexam Patents full rig and ag	applications for the inventi- tions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agre- plication or continuation or tignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre- tor provisions of the interna 4) Each undersigned agre- tination a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned auti- of the United States result- th to convey the entire inter- trees that this assignment is	on, and any pa- ignee may dec- ignee may dec- division thereo- in obtaining o- ces to execute tional Convent- ces to perform- nated States pa- norizes and re- ing from said a est herein assi- binding on hir	tent(s) issuing thereon, and al- im necessary. It papers necessary in connec- or, or any patent or reissue ap- portence and going forward wail papers and documents and all papers and documents and tion for Protection of Industric all affirmative acts which ma- tient to the Assignee. It was the Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exer- ted and his heirs, successors, as	so to execute: tion with any plication based ith such interfi- perform any a al Property or; y be necessary e U.S. Patent gnee, as Assignated, and will signs and lega	initial agreements. to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters nee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.
1 4 2 0 0 0 0 0		ented by the i	indersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the un	edersigned name(s).
Date		Ţ	Inventor Signature P Ireland		(SEAL)
Date	4000A-147411		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date	107H INNE	204	A Wilson Inventor Signature S Thorpe	1:11	work (SEAL)
Date	IOTH JUNE	2011	Inventor Signature D Martin		(SEAL)
neithe	This accionment should:	nreferably be s	 -	blic if within t	the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. 1
Date			Witness(es) for P freland		
Date			Witness(es) for A Wilson		

Witness(cs) for S Thorpe

Witness(es) for D Martin

> PATENT REEL: 026509 FRAME: 0819

10TH TWNE 2011

107H JUNE 2011